

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos 1-2 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 19677/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAPT. NAVEEN SABHARWAL

Respondent(s)

(for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act,
2007 and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through Speed Post.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5418 of 2011.

The operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment
shall remain stayed till further orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar