

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5418/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AN CHOPRA & ANR.
(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.5738-5739/2015 (XVII)

Date : 13-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

As the controversy lies in narrow compass, let the matter be added to the hearing list in the third week of February, 2018.

In the meantime, if any proposal is pending before the appropriate authority, the same may be taken into consideration.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar