

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5418/2011

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AN CHOPRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 2/2011-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 5738-5739/2015 (XVII)

Date : 28-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR  
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have gone through the matter and heard learned counsel for the parties. However, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant-Union of India seeks one day's accommodation as he submits that he wants to know the decision which has been taken by the competent authority on the recommendations which were made by the Expert Committee with respect to the medical facilities that

are to be extended to the Non-pensioners Ex-servicemen.

List tomorrow, i.e. on 29.11.2018 in the category of "After Notice Miscellaneous Matters."

**(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**