

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5418/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AN CHOPRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64487/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 114598/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 95265/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54992/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 2/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5738-5739/2015 (XVII)

(IA No. 73296/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 73294/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 12-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopat Ja, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kr, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Kr, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kr Yadav Dy Gov, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Nishant Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aayushi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.

Ms. Chitragda Rastravara, AOR
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sexena, Adv.
Ms. Gagandeep, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Nishant Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aayushi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List next week.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)