

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5418/2011

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AN CHOPRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY IA NO. 220463/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]  
IA No. 220463/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 22-01-2026 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.  
Ms. Sunanda Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Chitragda Rastravara, AOR  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pearl Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.  
Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.

Mr. Kamei Bestman Kabui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List the appeal for hearing during the month of April, 2026.
2. IA No. 220463/2025 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR